
Penny 2013
WRS Double FITA Star
22 and 23 June 2013

Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Penicuik, EH26 9BZ
Results

Gentlemen FITA Recurve D90M D70M D50M D30M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Stuart Barby Penicuik Archers 527 596 595 674 2392 63 21 Penny Trophy & Glass
2 Gareth Fleming Lasswade Archers 470 575 585 667 2297 54 26 Glass
3 Matthew Nowicki EUAC 492 538 567 657 2254 42 14 Glass

Gents FITA - Metrics D90M D70M D50M D30M
Long James Laing Links Archers 484 558 1042 Glass
Short Fraser Keir EUAC Students 523 611 1134 Glass

Gentleman FITA Compound D90M D70M D50M D30M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Karl Paddon Disability Sport Fife 523 601 597 652 2373 54 18 Glass (Penny Trophy not returned)

Ladies FITA Recurve D70M D60M D50M D30M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Victoria Barby Penicuik Archers 552 585 528 624 2289 35 18 Penny Trophy & Glass
2 Kyshiea George Penicuik Archers 521 568 544 642 2275 43 11 Glass
3 Leigh Christie Border Bowmen 530 549 541 624 2244 38 6 Glass

Ladies FITA recurve - Metrics D70M D60M
Long Lizzie Bell EUAC 504 612 1116 Glass

Ladies FITA Compound D70M D60M D50M D30M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Hope Greenwood EUAC 640 653 643 698 2634 125 48 Glass (Penny trophy not returned)

Metric 3 - Junior Lady Recurve (Under 16) D50M D40M D30M D20M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Emma McLachlan Cupar Bowmen 463 575 551 595 2184 34 8 Glass

Metric 3 - Junior Gent Recurve (Under 14) D50M D40M D30M D20M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Liam King Cupar Bowmen 232 344 296 438 1310 8 1 Glass

Junior shooting minimum of correct round for age group overall winner

Metric 5 - Junior Lady Recurve (Under 12) D30M D20M D15M D10M
Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Kirsten Scoular Balbardie Archers 529 587 614 659 2389 61 21 Fletcher /Jenkins Trophy and Glass

Gentleman Patron Lance Hawker, Chair - Penicuik Archers
Judges Norrie McLean, Eleanor Wilson, Christopher Howard, Derek Sangster (DOS)
Weather Day 1 Challenging - showers, sun, wind with gust, breeze with gusts, humid, warm 
Weather Day 2 Penicuik at it's best - wet (occasionally), breezy with occasional gusts, overcast - occasional sun
Tournament Organisers Norrie and Elayne McLean, 18 Clerk Road, Penicuik, EH26 9HB

Tel: 01968 677169  e-mail: cornbank18@btinternet.com

Note:
The organisers would like to take this opportunity to thank everyone who assisted with the running of the 
shoot in whatever capacity their help was given -  be that scoring system, field party, kitchen crew or 
across the board
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Ladies FITA Recurve 70M 60M 50M 30M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 70M 60M 50M 30M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D70M D60M D50M D30M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Victoria Barby Penicuik Archers 277 275 278 319 1149 19 8 275 310 250 305 1140 16 10 552 585 528 624 2289 35 18
2 Kyshiea George Penicuik Archers 265 292 280 322 1159 24 7 256 276 264 320 1116 19 4 521 568 544 642 2275 43 11
3 Leigh Christie Border Bowmen 267 279 274 311 1131 18 3 263 270 267 313 1113 20 3 530 549 541 624 2244 38 6
4 Lizzie Bell EUAC 251 278 249 315 1093 26 7 271 260 255 297 1083 19 6 522 538 504 612 2176 45 13
5 Laure Bourguignon Banchory Archers 258 258 227 294 1037 13 6 223 245 223 285 976 7 4 481 503 450 579 2013 20 10
6 Alison Ross Glasgow Archers 184 96 165 247 692 3 1 56 144 144 190 534 3 1 240 240 309 437 1226 6 2

Ladies FITA Compound 70M 60M 50M 30M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 70M 60M 50M 30M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D70M D60M D50M D30M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Hope Greenwood EUAC 322 327 337 350 1336 69 27 318 326 306 348 1298 56 21 640 653 643 698 2634 125 48
2 Elayne McLean Penicuik Archers 301 299 288 336 1224 30 8 290 303 289 329 1211 32 9 591 602 577 665 2435 62 17
3 Muriel Kirkwood Pentland Archers 314 307 309 338 1268 48 22 DNS 314 307 309 338 1268 48 22
4 Tina James Penicuik Archers 311 300 278 322 1211 20 4 DNS 311 300 278 322 1211 20 4

Ladies FITA Recurve (Saturday only) 70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Sarah Hazell Napier University 96 128 151 244 619 5 2

Ladies FITA Longbow (Sunday only) 70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Liz Garrigan Penicuik Archers 25 22 44 50 141 0 0

Ladies Short Metric (Saturday only) 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Phyllis Pettett Falkirk Company of Archers 90 209 299 0 0

DNS Nessa Dunsmore Falkirk Company of Archers

Junior Lady Recurve Metric 3 - U18 50M 40M 30M 20M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 50M 40M 30M 20M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D50M D40M D30M D20M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Stephanie Blakey Lasswade 59 171 129 273 632 6 2 82 161 113 224 580 3 1 141 332 242 497 1212 9 3

Junior Lady Recurve Metric 3 - U16 (Saturday only) 50M 40M 30M 20M Score 10s Xs
1 Sarah Fraser Abbey Archers 260 282 303 310 1155 19 0

Junior Lady Recurve Metric 3 - U14 50M 40M 30M 20M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 50M 40M 30M 20M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D50M D40M D30M D20M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Emma McLachlan Cupar Bowmen 229 285 275 301 1090 18 4 234 290 276 294 1094 16 4 463 575 551 595 2184 34 8

1 Junior Lady Recurve Metric 5 - U12 30M 20M 15M 10M Score 10s Xs 30M 20M 15M 10M Score 10s Xs D30M D20M D15M D10M Double D10s DXs
Kirsten Scoular Balbardie 281 297 312 339 1229 39 11 248 290 302 320 1160 22 10 529 587 614 659 2389 61 21

Gents FITA Recurve 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs D90M D70M D50M D30M Double D10s DXs
1 Stuart Barby Penicuik Archers 268 286 307 339 1200 34 12 259 310 288 335 1192 29 9 527 596 595 674 2392 63 21
2 Gareth Fleming Lasswade 235 294 297 335 1161 32 14 235 281 288 332 1136 22 12 470 575 585 667 2297 54 26
3 Matthew  Nowicki EUAC 240 273 281 332 1126 22 7 252 265 286 325 1128 20 7 492 538 567 657 2254 42 14
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4 James Laing Links 245 273 285 322 1125 23 9 239 285 261 316 1101 16 4 484 558 546 638 2226 39 13
5 Fraser Keir EUAC Students 231 254 259 313 1057 21 5 154 254 264 298 970 11 9 385 508 523 611 2027 32 14
6 Jason Long Balbardie 185 213 226 309 933 5 2 203 235 216 304 958 9 2 388 448 442 613 1891 14 4
7 Bill Murray Oban & Lorn 181 222 232 281 916 7 3 210 234 219 296 959 11 4 391 456 451 577 1875 18 7

8 Graeme Black Napier University 160 193 199 284 836 3 1 141 234 129 0 504 3 1
Rtd 8 
Doz 301 427 328 284 1340 6 2

9 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie 262 280 299 321 1162 26 5 DNS 262 280 299 321 1162 26 5
10 Malcolm Alexander Grampian Bowmen 243 272 301 334 1150 22 7 DNS 243 272 301 334 1150 22 7
11 Niall Kinsella Napier University 235 248 276 321 1080 21 5 DNS 235 248 276 321 1080 21 5
12 James Ross Glasgow Archers 107 168 169 287 731 4 2 DNS 107 168 169 287 731 4 2

DNS James Maitland Threave Archers
DNS Paul McGregor Highland Archery

Gent FITA - Recurve (Sunday only) 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Robin Knights Balbardie 171 273 260 322 1026 13 2

Gents FITA Compound 90M 70M 50M 30M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 90M 70M 50M 30M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D90M D70M D50M D30M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Karl Paddon Disability Sports Fife 263 305 296 324 1188 24 9 260 296 301 328 1185 30 9 523 601 597 652 2373 54 18
2 Murray Elliot Balbardie 291 295 323 341 1250 42 12 DNS 291 295 323 341 1250 42 12

DNS Stu McLennan Glasgow Archers

Gent - FITA Recurve Barebow (Sunday only) 90M 70M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Cameron Ross Glasgow Archers 28 59 81 155 323 0 0

Gent - Metric 1 Recurve 70M 60M 50M 30M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 70M 60M 50M 30M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D70M D60M D50M D30M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Michael Hollingworth Bannockburn Bowmen 166 198 190 273 827 8 1 158 210 184 247 799 2 0 324 408 374 520 1626 10 1

Junior Gent Recurve Metric 1 - U18 (Sunday only) 70M 60M 50M 30M Score 10s Xs
1 Fraser McPhie ASKA 211 267 194 281 953 8 1

Gent Recurve - Metric 2 60M 50M 40M 30M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 60M 50M 40M 30M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D60M D50M D40M D30M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Mike Brockington Lasswade 64 110 50 164 388 2 0 38 125 125 129 417 1 0 102 235 175 293 805 3 0

Junior Gent Recurve Metric 3 - U14 50M 40M 30M 20M
Score 
Day 1 10s Xs 50M 40M 30M 20M

Score 
Day 2 10s Xs D50M D40M D30M D20M

Double 
Score D10s DXs

1 Liam King Cupar Bowmen 130 179 152 212 673 4 0 102 165 144 226 637 4 1 232 344 296 438 1310 8 1
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